
Betriebstagsgruppe
Verkehrsbeschränkung
Fahrtnummer
Fußnoten
Schleswig, ZOB
Schleswig, Stadtfeld
Schleswig, Domfriedhof
Schleswig, Ratsteich
Schleswig, Wildemannsgang
Schleswig, Schubystraße
Schleswig, Wasserturm
Neuberend, Mittelreihe
Neuberend, Mittelreihe/Schule
Neuberend, Nord
Idstedt, Schwanholm
Schleswig, Hühnerhäuser
Schleswig, Voßkuhl
Schleswig, Voßberg
Schleswig, Fernsehturm
Schleswig, Ruhekrug
Lürschau, Ruhekrug
Wilhelmslust
Idstedt, Wald
Idstedt, Idstedtholzkrug
Idstedt, Kirche
Idstedt, Neuberender Weg
Idstedt, Am Sportplatz
Idstedt, Aubrücke
Stolk, Abzw. Schwenshöh
Stolk, Oberstolk
Stolk, Niederstolk
Stolk, Ost
Böklund, ZOB
Böklund, Gewerbestraße
Struxdorf, Bellig
Struxdorf, Abzw. Arup
Struxdorf, Hollmühle
Struxdorf, Dorfstraße
Schnarup-Thumby, Abzw. Struxdorf
Thumby, Nietoft
Thumby, Feldstraße
Schnarup-Thumby, Köhnholz
Schnarup-Thumby, Köhnholz-Ost
Mohrkirch, Appelberger Straße
Mohrkirch, Borrieshaag
Mohrkirch, Dreisprung
Mohrkirch, Hauptstraße

ab

an

001

08:33
08:35
08:37
08:38

|
|
|

08:42
08:44
08:45
08:46

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

08:48
08:49
08:49
08:51
08:52
08:53
08:54
09:00

003

10:33
10:35
10:37
10:38

|
|
|

10:42
10:44
10:45
10:46

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

10:48
10:49
10:49
10:51
10:52
10:53
10:54
11:00

005

12:33
12:35
12:37
12:38

|
|
|

12:42
12:44
12:45
12:46

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

12:48
12:49
12:49
12:51
12:52
12:53
12:54
13:00

S
101

13:25
|
|
|

13:27
13:28
13:29

|
|
|
|

13:30
13:30
13:31
13:34
13:36
13:37
13:38
13:39
13:40
13:41
13:43
13:44
13:44
13:46
13:47
13:48
13:49
13:53
13:54
13:56
13:57
13:58
14:00
14:01
14:03
14:04
14:06
14:07
14:08
14:09
14:10
14:12

007

14:33
14:35
14:37
14:38

|
|
|

14:42
14:44
14:45
14:46

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

14:48
14:49
14:49
14:51
14:52
14:53
14:54
15:00

S
105

15:33
15:35
15:37
15:38

|
|
|

15:42
15:44
15:45
15:46

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

15:48
15:49
15:49
15:51
15:52
15:53
15:54
16:00
16:01
16:03
16:04
16:05
16:07
16:08
16:10
16:11
16:13
16:14
16:15
16:16
16:17
16:19

009

16:33
16:35
16:37
16:38

|
|
|

16:42
16:44
16:45
16:46

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

16:48
16:49
16:49
16:51
16:52
16:53
16:54
17:00

011

18:33
18:35
18:37
18:38

|
|
|

18:42
18:44
18:45
18:46

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

18:48
18:49
18:49
18:51
18:52
18:53
18:54
19:00

Montag - Freitag

S = Verkehrt nur an Schultagen

635
Gültig ab 29.03.2024 Autokraft Flensburg, 0431 / 38671024

Schleswig - Böklund - Thumby - Mohrkirch



Betriebstagsgruppe
Verkehrsbeschränkung
Fahrtnummer
Fußnoten
Mohrkirch, Hauptstraße
Mohrkirch, Dreisprung
Mohrkirch, Borrieshaag
Mohrkirch, Appelberger Straße
Schnarup-Thumby, Köhnholz-Ost
Schnarup-Thumby, Köhnholz
Thumby, Feldstraße
Thumby, Nietoft
Schnarup-Thumby, Abzw. Struxdorf
Struxdorf, Dorfstraße
Struxdorf, Hollmühle
Struxdorf, Abzw. Arup
Struxdorf, Bellig
Böklund, Gewerbestraße
Böklund, ZOB
Stolk, Ost
Stolk, Niederstolk
Stolk, Oberstolk
Stolk, Abzw. Schwenshöh
Idstedt, Aubrücke
Idstedt, Am Sportplatz
Idstedt, Neuberender Weg
Idstedt, Kirche
Idstedt, Idstedtholzkrug
Idstedt, Wald
Wilhelmslust
Lürschau, Ruhekrug
Schleswig, Ruhekrug
Schleswig, Voßberg
Schleswig, Hühnerhäuser
Schleswig, Wasserturm
Schleswig, Schubystraße
Schleswig, Poststraße
Schleswig, ZOB

ab

an

S
102
,

06:18
06:20
06:21
06:22
06:23
06:24
06:26
06:28
06:30
06:32
06:34
06:35
06:36
06:38
06:40
06:43
06:44
06:46
06:47
06:49
06:50
06:52
06:54
06:55
06:56
06:57
06:58
06:59
07:02
07:04
07:06
07:07
07:12
07:15

002

07:02
07:05
07:06
07:07
07:08
07:10
07:11
07:12

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

07:27

004

10:02
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:10
10:11
10:12

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

10:27

006

12:02
12:05
12:06
12:07
12:08
12:10
12:11
12:12

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

12:27

008

14:02
14:05
14:06
14:07
14:08
14:10
14:11
14:12

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

14:27

010

16:02
16:05
16:06
16:07
16:08
16:10
16:11
16:12

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

16:27

012

18:02
18:05
18:06
18:07
18:08
18:10
18:11
18:12

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

18:27

Montag - Freitag

S  = Verkehrt nur an Schultagen
, = Midibus

635
Gültig ab 29.03.2024 Autokraft Flensburg, 0431 / 38671024

Mohrkirch - Thumby - Böklund - Schleswig


